1
New Product
I/O Relay Terminal
G70V
I/O Relay Terminals with 16 Points and
Push-In Plus terminal blocks to
Downsize Control Panels and Save
Labor

G70V
2
Ordering Information
I/O Relay Terminal
*1.Mountable Relays: G2RV-1-S-AP-G DC21V.
*2.Mountable Relays: G2RV-1-S-G DC21V.
Relay Terminal Sockets
Note: Relays are not mounted to the G70V-ZID/ZOM16P(-1) Relay Terminal Sockets. Combine the Relay Terminal Sockets with Slim I/O Relays
or Slim I/O SSRs.
Accessories (Order Separately)
Mountable Relays
Note: To use Slim I/O SSRs, either remove the Slim I/O Relays to mount them or order a Relay Terminal Socket and I/O SSRs separately and
combine them.
*1.G2RV-1-S-AP-G Slim I/O Relays are mounted to G70V-SID16P(- 1) I/O Relay Terminals as a standard feature.
*2.G2RV-1-S-G Slim I/O Relays are mounted to G70V-SOC16P(- 1) I/O Relay Terminals as a standard feature.
When ordering, designate the rated voltage.
Connecting Cables XW2Z-R
• Cable with Loose Wire and Crimp Terminals: XW2Z-RY@C
• Cable with Loose Wires: XW2Z-RA@C
• Cable with Fujitsu connectors (1:1): XW2Z-R@C
(1:2): XW2Z-RI@C-@
XW2Z-RO@C-@
(1:3): XW2Z-R@C-@-@
• Cable with MIL connectors (1:1): XW2Z-RI@C
XW2Z-RO@C
(1:2): XW2Z-RI@-@-D@
XW2Z-RM@-@-D@
XW2Z-RO@-@-D1
Refer to Applicable Cables on page 11 for details.
Labels
Parts for DIN Track Mounting
Refer to your OMRON website for details on the PFP-@.
Terminals Type Points Internal I/O circuit
common
Rated
voltage Model
Push-In Plus terminal blocks
Input *1
16
NPN (– common)
24 VDC
G70V-SID16P
PNP (+ common) G70V-SID16P-1
Output *2
NPN (+ common) G70V-SOC16P
PNP (– common) G70V-SOC16P-1
Applicable I/O Relay Terminal Type Common Processing in Connector Model
G70V-SID16P
Input
NPN (– common) G70V-ZID16P
G70V-SID16P-1 PNP (+ common) G70V-ZID16P-1
G70V-SOC16P
Output
NPN (+ common) G70V-ZOM16P
G70V-SOC16P-1 PNP (– common) G70V-ZOM16P-1
Applicable I/O Relay Terminal Type Classification Model
G70V-SID16P(-1) Input Slim I/O Relays *1 G2RV-1-S-AP-G DC21
G70V-SOC16P(-1) Output
Slim I/O Relays